## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mincey to Engrossed House Bill No. 984 by Representative Amedee

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "school board" and before "meetings" insert "State Board of
  Elementary and Secondary Education"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "school board"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 9, after "Chapter" delete the comma "," and insert "and the State Board of
  Elementary and Secondary Education"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 10 On page 2, line 1, after "<u>Chapter</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 2 and 3
- and insert "and the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education shall provide for
- 12 a general public comment period during its regular meeting that shall not be limited to
- 13 specific items on the agenda for that meeting."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, line 4, delete "<u>of the school system</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 5, after "board" and before "for a" insert "or the State Board of Elementary
   and Secondary Education"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 6, after "board" delete the comma "," and insert "or the State Board of
   <u>Elementary and Secondary Education</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 7, between "board" and "held" insert "or the State Board of Elementary and
   Secondary Education"